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Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com
Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 3:44 PM
To: Support (Zendesk)
Cc: Haas, Sarah (CI-StPaul); Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: FW: FW: FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 

3 (July - September)) - Assessment Inquiry

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Please see WM update. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 3:05 PM 
To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: FW: FW: FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 
Assessment Inquiry 
 
Yes we left one 64 gal trash cart on site. 
 
Mary Patch   
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: FW: FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - 
September)) - Assessment Inquiry 
 
Mary, 
Please see question from Clare. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Clare (City of Saint Paul) <support@saintpaul.zendesk.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 1:33 PM 
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To: Sarah Haas <sarah.haas@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Consortium <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: FW: FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 
Assessment Inquiry 
 
Thanks Mary. For our own records, can you confirm that the cart left at the property was a 64-gal cart? I am 

assuming that has not been removed. 

 

Best, 

 

Clare Pillsbury 

 

-- 

Clare Pillsbury 

City of Saint Paul 

Department of Public Works - Garbage 

651-266-6101 

garbage@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

https://www.stpaul.gov/garbage 

 

                                                                                                      C onversati on ID:  db44b5a9-7577-11ed- 809f- 0f85b0cde1ab 202e62ad- 772f- 11ed-9f68-23143c459d14 03c10c1On Tue, December 6 at 12:10, Consortium wrote: 

Please see WM update. 

  

Greg Revering  

Chief Manager 

St. Paul Haulers LLC. 

grevering.sph@gmail.com  

  

763-295-2054 

  

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 11:50 AM 

To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 

Subject: RE: FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 

Assessment Inquiry 
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Yes 1-96 and 2-64 gal trash carts 

  

Mary Patch   

  

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 11:48 AM 

To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - 

September)) - Assessment Inquiry 

  

Mary, 

Please see question from Clare. 

  

Greg Revering  

Chief Manager 

St. Paul Haulers LLC. 

grevering.sph@gmail.com  

  

763-295-2054 

  

From: Clare (City of Saint Paul) <support@saintpaul.zendesk.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 11:43 AM 

To: Sarah Haas <sarah.haas@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Consortium <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 

Subject: Re: FW: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 

Assessment Inquiry 

  

Thanks you Mary it looks like there were three carts removed on 11/7/2022. Is that correct? If so, which sized carts 

were removed? I am guessing it was one 96-gal cart and two 64-gal carts. Let me know if that is not correct.  



4

   

Best,  

   

Clare Pillsbury  

   

--  

Clare Pillsbury 

City of Saint Paul 

Department of Public Works - Garbage 

651-266-6101 

garbage@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

https://www.stpaul.gov/garbage  

 

                                                                                                      C onversati on ID:  db44b5a9-7577-11ed- 809f- 0f85b0cde1ab 778add14- 758d-11ed-835d- 0ff4c67af78f 03c10c1 On Tue, December 6 at 10:18, Consortium wrote:  

Please see WM update.  

   

Greg Revering  

Chief Manager  

St. Paul Haulers LLC.  

grevering.sph@gmail.com  

   

763-295-2054  

   

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 9:23 AM 

To: 'Greg Revering' <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 

Subject: RE: Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 

Assessment Inquiry  
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You may have sent me a vacancy notice or an e-mail stating that she was remodeling and that 3 units would be 

vacant  

Here are the notes  - this would have nothing to do with her 3rd Qtr assessment  

   

11/02/2022 17:52:06 MPATCH                                              

AS OF 11.1.22 SHE HAS 3 VACANT UNITS AND I'M HAVING THOSE CARTS REMOVED  

SHE HAS ONE TENANT HERE DURING THE REMODEL                              

PLUS CITY TOLD HER SHE HAD TO HAVE THIS SERVICE ONCE THE REMODELING     

   

Carts were removed here.  

217181 7KKIE      11/07/22 17:49 REM COM 96 GAL TOTER REL     

   

Given credit here and it went against her 4th Qtr Billing.  

11/02/22 CS# 12111668 ADJ  T3A                     14.15  

11/02/22 CS# 12111668 ADJ  T3I                     40.64  

11/02/22 CS# 12111668 ADJ  06C                     46.74  

11/02/22 CS# 12111668 ADJ  06C                     46.74  

11/02/22 CS# 12111668 ADJ  06C                     51.68    

   

Mary Patch   

   

From: Greg Revering <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 9:10 AM 

To: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 

Assessment Inquiry  
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Mary,  

Please see the information and request from Clare.  

Sent from my iPhone  

 

Begin forwarded message:  

From: "Clare (City of Saint Paul)" <support@saintpaul.zendesk.com> 

Date: December 6, 2022 at 9:08:38 AM CST 

To: Consortium <grevering.sph@gmail.com>, Sarah Haas <sarah.haas@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 

Subject: 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 - (Quarter 3 (July - September)) - 

Assessment Inquiry 

Reply-To: City of Saint Paul <support@saintpaul.zendesk.com>  

  

Hello,  

   

We've received an Assessment Inquiry for 1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104. Please forward 

to Waste Management for their input.   

   

Ticket ID#: 14910  

Ticket Requester: Viviane Vang  

Ticket Requester Email: (if available) viviane.vang@yahoo.com  

Ticket Request Phone Number: (if available) +16517038988  

Property ID #: 342923410021  

Property Address:  1153 Central Ave W, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104  

Quarter Pending Assessment is for: Quarter 3 (July - September)  

Billing year for Pending Assessment:  2022  

Pending Assessment Amount: $455.99  

Hauler: Waste Management  
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Ticket Comments:  Property owner stated that they have a commercial dumpster for the property and that all 

the carts for the City of St Paul coordinated collection were removed from the property. Please confrim 

whether there were any requests for cart removals or cart switches in 2022 and provide any records.  

Thank you,  

   

--  

Clare Pillsbury 

City of Saint Paul 

Department of Public Works - Garbage 

651-266-6101 

garbage@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

https://www.stpaul.gov/garbage  

                                                                                                      C onversati on ID:  db44b5a9-7577-11ed- 809f- 0f85b0cde1ab db44b5a9- 7577-11ed-809f-0f85b0cde1ab 03c10c1  

Recycling is a good thing. Please recycle any printed emails.  


